

LAC NO. 50/16
MANDIR SIRI SITA RAM JI
VS.
UNION OF INDIA

20.11.2021

At 11:00 a.m.

Present : Sh. Prem Prakash, Ld. Counsel for Mandir Siri Sita Ram Ji alongwith Sh. Ashok Parwal – Attorney.

Sh. S Sukumaran and Sh. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Ld. Counsels for Peerless General Finance & Investment Company Limited.

Sh. Shubham Sharma, Ld. Assisting Counsel for Sh. Vijay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the Union of India.

Sh. Shubham Sharma submits that the present matter has been assigned to Sh. Vijay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the Union of India and has filed an assignment letter in this regard.

Sh. Shubham Sharma seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today.

At joint request, put up on 04.03.2022 for report of LR's in terms of order dated 15.10.2020.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.11.2021