

24/03/2022 at 2.10 p.m.

Present: None on behalf of plaintiff.

None has appeared on behalf of plaintiff since morning despite repeated calls. Matter is adjourned.

Put up for consideration on **19.04.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 24/03/2022

At 3.44 p.m.

File is again taken up at the request of plaintiff.

Present: Plaintiff with counsel.

On behalf of plaintiff an application under Order 32 Rule 1&5 r/w Section 151 CPC filed. Same is taken on record.

Put up on date fixed i.e. **19.04.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 24/03/2022