

01/08/2022

Present: Sh. Jai Kumar Sinha, Ld. Legal aid counsel
for plaintiff.

Sh. Subhash Dutt, Ld. Counsel for both the
defendants along with both the defendants.

Vakalatnama of counsel for defendants filed.

Let the written statement be filed by the defendants within
stipulated period.

Replication may be filed.

Put up for replication/arguments on pending
application on **09.11.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)

Addl. District Judge-02 (East)

Karkardooma Courts/ 01/08/2022