

LAC 50/16
Mandir Siri Sita Ram Ji
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

21.07.2023

Present : Mr. D.K. Bansal, Naib Tehsildar, LAC (Shahdara).
Mr. Prem Prakash, Ld. Counsel for the Mandir Sri
Sita Ram Ji.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Mr. S. Sukumaran, Mr. Kalyan
Dutt, and Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Ld. Counsels
for Peerless General Finance and Investment Co.
Ltd.

Despite several opportunities, Status Report on
behalf of the LAC not filed till date. No ground shown for non-
filing of the same.

In these circumstances, show cause notice be issued
to the concerned LAC for filing the status report, failing which
this Court shall be constrained to take coercive action against the
Union of India for NDOH.

Put up for filing of status report/ further proceedings
on **23.09.2023** along-with connected matters.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/21.07.2023