

LAC 50/16
Mandir Siri Sita Ram Ji
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

21.10.2023

Present : Mr. Akash Shariya, Proxy counsel for Union of India on behalf of main counsel Ms. Binisa Mohanty along-with Mr. DK Bansal, Naib Tehsildar and Mr. Krishan Kumar, Kanungo, LAC (Shahdara).
Mr. Prem Prakash, Ld. Counsel for the Mandir Sri Sita Ram (IP no.1).
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Mr. S. Sukumaran, Mr. Kalyan Dutt, Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak and Mr. Chandrabhan Singh, Ld. Counsels for Peerless General Fin. Investment Co. Ltd. (IP no.3).
None for remaining IPs.

Brief Transmission Form filed on behalf of Union of India. The same be taken on record.

One last and final opportunity is granted to the remaining IPs for leading the evidence.

Let the matter be listed for remaining entire evidence on **18.11.2023** along-with connected matter.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/21.10.2023