

LAC 50/16
Mandir Sri Sita Ram Ji Vs. UNION OF INDIA

19.10.2024

Present : Mr. Prem Prakash, Ld. Counsel for Mandir Sri Sita Ram ji.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Mr. S. Sukumaran, Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak and Mr. Kalyan Dutt, Ld. Counsel for Peerless General Finance Investment Co. Ltd.
Mr. Satish Chauhan, AR of intervenor- Devi Dayal Builders in person.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner no.1- Mandir Sri Sita Ram ji submits that the connected matter is listed before this Court on 21.12.2024 and requested that connected matter may be heard first.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on 21.12.2024 along-with connected matter.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/19.10.2024

At 1:11 p.m.

At this stage, Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Ld. Counsel for the Union of India appeared before the Court and apprised about the proceedings as well as the next date of hearing.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/19.10.2024