

LAC 50/16
Mandir Siri Sita Ram Ji
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

05.07.2025

Lawyers abstaining from work today.

Present : Mr. Ashok Parwal on behalf of petitioner no.1.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Mr. Anand Sukumar, Mr. Kalyan
Dutt and Mr. Bhupesh Pathak, Ld. Counsel for
petitioner- Peerless General Finance Investment Co.
Ltd. *(Joined through VC)*
None for Union of India.

At joint request, put up for purpose fixed on
30.08.2025 along-with the connected matter.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.07.2025