

LAC 50/16
Mandir Siri Sita Ram Ji
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

06.06.2026

Present : Mr. Vikas Sharma, Ms. Sushila Khani and Mr. Prem Prakash, Ld. counsel for petitioner no.1.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Ld. counsel for Peerless Gen. Fin. Invest. Co. Ltd. (Joined through VC)
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Mr. S. Sukumar, Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak and Mr. Kayan Dutt, Ld. counsel for Peerless Gen. Fin. Invest. Co. Ltd. present in Court.
Ms. Kajal, Ld. counsel for Union of India. (Joined through VC)

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the petitioner no.1- Mandir Sri Sita Ram Ji. The same is taken on record.

Put up for purpose fixed on **01.08.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.06.2026